

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 309 OF 2005

VEENA SAMEER PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMEER SHIVAJIRAO PAWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mrs. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that copy of the petition shall be

served on the learned counsel who is appearing in the original proceedings

n, in the

Fresh steps for service on the unserved respondent shall be take

meantime.

wal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggar

Court Master

Court Master