

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 309 OF 2005

VEENA SAMEER PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMEER SHIVAJIRAO PAWAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. GV. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has stated reasons in detail for having restored to the present prayer for

issuing notice through the Court of MCJSB at Malegaon, Maharashtra, to the respondent. It has been further stated in the application that despite the service of notice on the counsel for the sole

respondent appearing before the Family Court, the respondent did not incline to appear before the

Hon'ble Court. Having regard to the averments in the application, in the light of the submission

made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, I am inclined to allow this application.

In the result, this application stands allowed and it is ordered that the notice be served

on the sole respondent through the Court of MCJSB Malegaon, Maharashtra, where the

respondent herein is contesting the case as petitioner in H.M.C. No.64 of 2004. The petitioner

shall take steps within ten days.

List again on 23.8.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

ar

Registr